

Ref: OFL/BSE/2023

Date: 09.11.2023

To,
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Re: Optimus Finance Limited

Script Code: 531254

Subject: Publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 in Newspapers.

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter ended 30th September, 2023, on Consolidated basis, published in Financial Express, English language newspaper and Loksatta Jansatta (Regional language newspaper) on 9th November, 2023.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR: OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

Divya Prajapati
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-wadi, Vadodara -390 003, Gujarat, INDIA
Phone: +91 265 232 5321 • E-mail: info@optimusfinance.in • CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044
Website: www.optimusfinance.in

APM TERMINALS <small>Lifting Global Trade.</small>						
GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED						
Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365560. CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413 Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023						
(Amt in Rs Million)						
Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	1,071.32	659.12	707.13	1,730.44	1,282.38	2,924.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						15,948.75
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04
Diluted:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023						
(Amt in Rs Million)						
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	917.33	678.26	719.83	1,595.59	1,313.22	3,138.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year of previous accounting year						18,273.07
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48
Diluted:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com.						
For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited						
Place: Pipavav Port Date : 8 th November 2023						
Girish Aggarwal Managing Director						

MEGARSTAR FOODS LIMITED						
CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393 Reg off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160 102 Works: Village Solkhian, Near Haveli Resorts, District Rupnagar, 140 108 Telephone: +91 1881 240401; Website : www.megastarfoods.com; E-mail: cs@megastarfoods.com						
(Rs. In Lakh)						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,997.00	7,155.36	6,503.89	14,152.36	12,323.55
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	272.69	274.28	215.92	546.97	407.22
3	Net profit for the period after tax (PAT)	202.94	208.14	145.12	411.08	287.40
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	206.36	200.53	149.76	406.89	297.91
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37
6	Other Equity	4015.13	3808.76	2884.37	4015.13	2884.37
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	10	10	10	10	10
Basic:		2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87
Diluted		2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87
Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. In Lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	6,317.45	5,767.86	6,498.88	12,085.32	12,315.74	26,799.00
Profit before tax	271.39	258.99	211.32	530.38	400.56	1296.69
Profit after tax	201.96	196.66	143.94	398.62	284.16	961.71
NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website Viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com . The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor. For and on behalf of Board of Director of Megastar Foods Limited Sd/- Vikas Goyal Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 05122585 Place: Chandigarh Date: 08 November 2023						

CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED						
B/1601-1602, B Wing, Mondeval Heights, Iscon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad- 380015, Gujarat Phone No. : +91-79-68138700 Fax : +91-79-68138725 CIN : U24230GJ1984PLC007440 Email Id : complianceofficer@concordbiotech.com Website : www. concordbiotech.com Regd. Office & Plant : 1482-86, Trasad Road, Dholka, District : Ahmedabad - 382225, Gujarat, India Phone No. : +91-2714-222604, 398200 Fax : +91-2714-222504						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE /CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Rs. In lakhs except per share data)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)		
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2023	Half Year ended on 30/09/2023	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022	Half Year ended on 30/09/2023	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022
1	Total Income from Operations	27,047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21	47,195.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91	17,819.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91	17,819.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	8,449.42	13,296.45	2,244.45	8,101.99	13,551.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.30	24.51	(5.06)	32.30	24.51
6	Equity Share Capital	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	128151.88		127954.09		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations - Not Annualised) :					
1) Basic		8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74	12.95
2) Diluted		8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74	12.95
Notes : (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e. www.concordbiotech.com (b) # - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. For and on behalf of board of directors of Concord Biotech Limited Ankur Vaid Joint Managing Director & CEO - DIN : 01857225 Place : Ahmedabad Date : November 8, 2023						

HEXA TRADEX LIMITED												
CIN - L51010UP2010PLC042382 Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403 Corp. Office : Jindal Centre,12, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023												
₹ Lakhs												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
		0.46	-	2.36	0.46	2.37	4.80	384.81	9,274.05	66.00	9,658.86	782.10
1.	Total income from operations	0.46	-	2.36	0.46	2.37	4.80	384.81	9,274.05	66.00	9,658.86	782.10
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(89.21)	(63.36)	(80.98)	(152.57)	(176.30)	(376.06)	186.37	8,299.14	(1,523.67)	8,485.51	(2,429.97)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(66.75)	(46.50)	(60.59)	(113.25)	(131.92)	(282.44)	155.67	6,281.21	(1,137.78)	6,436.88	(1,629.38)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	32,685.98	24,500.29	21,901.93	57,186.27	(32,199.45)	(19,087.41)	51,646.53	36,058.42	23,813.13	87,704.95	(43,500.44)
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity						193,625.54					223,954.88
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualized)	(0.12)*	(0.08)*	(0.11)*	(0.20)*	(0.24)*	(0.51)	0.28*	11.37*	(2.06)*	11.65*	(2.95)*
	(1) Basic (₹)	(0.12)*	(0.08)*	(0.11)*	(0.20)*	(0.24)*	(0.51)	0.28*	11.37*	(2.06)*	11.65*	(2.95)*
	(2) Diluted (₹)	(0.12)*	(0.08)*	(0.11)*	(0.20)*	(0.24)*	(0.51)	0.28*	11.37*	(2.06)*	11.65*	(2.95)*
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com). On behalf of Board For Hexa Tradex Limited Sd- Raj Kamal Aggarwal Chairperson DIN : 00005349 Place: New Delhi Date: November 08, 2023												

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L60210WB1985PLC038478 Regd. Office: 6 th Floor, Room No 608, Satee Plaza Cabin No M-11, Near ILS Hospital, Kolkata, Mall Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700080 Tel No.: 011-26039925 Website: www.containerway.co.in E Mail: containerwayinternational@gmail.com	
Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) on the Open Offer to the Shareholders of the Containerway International Limited ("Target Company") under Regulation 26(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in relation to the open offer to the public shareholders of the Target Company ("Open Offer") made by Mr. Sanket Deora (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), and Mr. Surendra Shah (PAC) for the acquisition of Equity Shares of the Target Company.	
1	Date
2	Name of the Target Company
3	Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company
4	Name(s) of the Acquirers and PAC with the acquirer
5	Name of the Manager to the Offer
6	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC")
7	IDC Member's relationship with the Target Company (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any
8	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the Target Company by IDC Members
9	IDC Member's relationship with the acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any.
10	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the acquirers by IDC Members
11	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer, is fair and reasonable
12	Summary of reasons for recommendation
13	Details of Independent Advisors, if any.
14	Voting Pattern (Assent/Dissent)
15	Any other matter to be highlighted
To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Containerway International Limited (Monica Awana) Chairman of IDC Place: Ahmedabad Date: November 08, 2023	

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED						
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. Ph: 0265 - 2325321 Website: www.optimusfinance.in Email: info@optimusfinance.in CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023						
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2513.13	2165.42	2928.30	4678.55	10181.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	801.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	801.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.09	146.57	204.41	271.66	739.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.63	119.37	232.91	227.00	788.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	747.23	747.23	557.23	747.23	747.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2348.77
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10/- each)					
	Basic: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37
	Diluted: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37
Note: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)						

APM TERMINALS  Lifting Global Trade.						
GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED						
Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365560.						
CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413 Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023						
(Amt in Rs Million)						
Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	1,071.32	659.12	707.13	1,730.44	1,282.38	2,924.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						15,948.75
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04
Diluted:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023						
(Amt in Rs Million)						
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	917.33	678.26	719.83	1,595.59	1,313.22	3,138.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year of previous accounting year						18,273.07
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48
Diluted:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com.						
For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited						
Place: Pipavav Port						
Date : 8 th November 2023						
Girish Aggarwal Managing Director						

CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED						
B/1601-1602, B Wing, Mondeal Heights, Iscon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad- 380015, Gujarat						
Phone No. : +91-79-68138700 Fax : +91-79-68138725 CIN : U24230GJ1984PLC007440						
Email Id : complianceofficer@concordbiotech.com Website : www.concordbiotech.com						
Regd. Office & Plant : 1482-86, Trasad Road, Dhoka, District : Ahmedabad - 382225, Gujarat, India						
Phone No. : +91-2714-222604, 398200 Fax : +91-2714-222504						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)		
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2023	Half Year ended on 30/09/2023	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022	Half Year ended on 30/09/2022	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022
		27.047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21	47,195.43
		27.047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21	47,195.43
1	Total Income from Operations	27.047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21	47,195.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91	17,819.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91	17,819.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	8,449.42	13,296.45	2,244.45	8,101.99	13,551.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.30	24.51	(5.06)	32.30	24.51
6	Equity Share Capital	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	128151.88			127954.09	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations - Not Annualised)					
1)	Basic	8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74	12.95
2)	Diluted	8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74	12.95
Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e. www.concordbiotech.com						
(b) # - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
For and on behalf of board of directors of Concord Biotech Limited						
Place : Ahmedabad						
Date : November 8, 2023						
Ankur Vaid Joint Managing Director & CEO - DIN : 01857225						

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED						
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003.						
Ph: 0265 - 2325321 Website: www.optimusfinance.in Email: info@optimusfinance.in						
CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023						
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2513.13	2165.42	2928.30	4678.55	5327.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.09	146.57	204.41	271.66	417.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.63	119.37	232.91	227.00	494.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	747.23	747.23	557.23	747.23	557.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2348.77
8	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic: ₹		(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37
Diluted: ₹		(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37
Note: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended on
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Turnover (Total Income)	29.60	27.76	11.41	57.37	63.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.35	15.24	(0.60)	31.61	0.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.84	15.24	(0.60)	221.10	0.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	186.76	11.27	0.18	198.04	0.34
(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)						
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.						
3. This is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.						
For Optimus Finance Limited						
Place : Vadodara						
Date : 8 th November, 2023						
Sd/- Deepak V Raval (Wholesale Director)						

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED						
CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393						
Regd. Office: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160 102						
Works: Village Solkhan, Near Haveli Resorts, District Rupnagar, 140 108						
Telephone: +91 1881 240401; Website: www.megastarfoods.com; E-mail: cs@megastarfoods.com						
(Rs. In Lakh)						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,997.00	7,155.36	6,503.89	14,152.38	12,323.55
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	272.69	274.28	215.92	546.97	407.22
3	Net profit for the period after tax (PAT)	202.94	208.14	145.12	411.08	287.40
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	206.36	200.53	149.76	406.89	297.91
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37
6	Other Equity	4015.13	3808.76	2884.37	4015.13	2884.37
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	10	10	10	10	10
	Basic	2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87
	Diluted	2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87
Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	Total Income from operations	6,317.45	5,767.86	6,498.88	12,085.32	12,315.74
	Profit before tax	271.39	258.99	211.32	530.38	400.56
	Profit after tax	201.96	196.66	143.94	398.62	284.16
Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website Viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor.						
For and on behalf of Board of Director of Megastar Foods Limited						
Sd/-						
Vikas Goel						
Chairman & Managing Director						
DIN: 05122585						
Place: Chandigarh						
Date: 08 November 2023						

HEXA TRADEX LIMITED						
CIN - L5101UP2010PLC042382						
Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403						
Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
₹ Lakhs						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.202

૯ નવેમ્બર
સંત, શૂરા અને સાવજની ધરતી
જુનાગઢનો
આજે આઝાદી દિવસ

ભારત ૧૫ ઓગસ્ટ, ૧૯૪૭ના દિવસે જ્યારે જુનાગઢ તેના ૮૫ દિવસ પછી એટલે કે ૯ નવેમ્બર, ૧૯૪૭ના આઝાદ થયું

વિશેષ અહેવાલ : માનસી દવે

સંત, શૂરા અને સાવજની ધરતી તેમજ જ્યાં જૂનો ગઢ ગિરનાર આવેલો છે તેવું ઐતિહાસિક, સાંસ્કૃતિક ધરોહર ધરાવતું શહેર એટલે કે જૂનાગઢ, આ જૂનાગઢનો આજે એટલે કે ૯ નવેમ્બરના આઝાદી દિવસ છે. જૂનાગઢનો નવાબ પાકિસ્તાન સાથે જોડવા માંગતો હોવાથી પ્રજામત દ્વારા જૂનાગઢના ભારત આઝાદ થયાં પછીના ૮૫ દિવસે એટલે કે ૯ નવેમ્બર, ૧૯૪૭ના આઝાદી મળી અને આ તારીખ જૂનાગઢવાસીઓ માટે ઐતિહાસિક તારીખ બની ગઈ. ભારત દેશ આઝાદ થયો ત્યારે ૫૬૨ દેશી રજવાડાં હતાં. ૧૫ ઓગસ્ટ ભારતનો આઝાદી દિવસ છે પરંતુ પાંચ મહિના અગાઉ ભારતને આઝાદ કરવાનું નક્કી થઈ ગયું હતું. ઈંગ્લેન્ડની પાર્લામેન્ટમાં હિન્દ સ્વતંત્રતાનો કાયદો ઘડાયો, તે ધારા અનુસાર હિન્દુસ્તાનના તમામ રજવાડાંઓને ભારતમાં અથવા પાકિસ્તાનમાં જોડવા નક્કી કરવા ફરમાન કરાયું હતું. જેમાં ભારતના ત્રણ રાજ્યોએ અનોખો ઇતિહાસ રચી દીધો. કાશ્મીર, હૈદરાબાદ

અને જૂનાગઢ. જૂનાગઢમાં તે સમયે નવાબ મહોબતખાનજી ત્રીજાનું શાસન હતું, જૂનાગઢના નવાબ મહોબતખાનજી એક પ્રજા વત્સલ રાજવી હતા પરંતુ કોઈ કારણોસર તેઓએ દિવાન શાહનવાઝ ભુટ્ટો, ભોપાલ બેગમ અને ઈસ્માઈલ અબ્રેહાની ના દબાણ થી જૂનાગઢનું જોડાણ પાકિસ્તાન સાથે કરી નાખ્યું. આ તરફ ભૌગોલિક રીતે પણ સંભવ ન હોય તેવા જૂનાગઢના પાકિસ્તાન સાથેના જોડાણને લઈને ભારત સરકાર પણ ચિંતામાં હતી. દેશ આઝાદ થઈ ગયો પરંતુ જૂનાગઢ આઝાદ ન હતું, ૨૪ સપ્ટેમ્બર ૧૯૪૭ ના રોજ મુંબઈ ખાતે માધવબાગમાં જૂનાગઢની આઝાદી માટે આરજી હકુમતની સ્થાપના થઈ. આરજી હકુમતની શામળદાસ ગાંધી, અમૃતલાલ શેઠ જેવા લોકોએ આગેવાની લીધી. આરજી હકુમતની સેનાએ રાજકોટ આવીને તે સમયનો જૂનાગઢનો ઉતારો કે જે રાજકોટનું આજનું

સર્કિટ હાઉસ છે તેનો કબ્જો કર્યો, ત્યારબાદ ૨૪ ઓક્ટોબર ૧૯૪૭ ના રોજ અમરાપુર ગામ જીત્યું અને ત્યારે નવાબ પાકિસ્તાન જતા રહ્યા ત્યારબાદ આરજી હકુમતે ૧૦૬ ગામ કબ્જે કર્યાં. ૮ નવેમ્બર ૧૯૪૭ના રોજ જૂનાગઢના નાયબ દિવાન કેપ્ટન હાલે જોન્સ

પત્ર સાથે રાજકોટ પ્રાદેશિક કચેરીએ પહોંચ્યા અને શરણાગતિ સ્વીકારી, ૯ નવેમ્બર ૧૯૪૭ ની સાંજના મજેવડી દરવાજામાંથી ભારતનું લશ્કર જૂનાગઢમાં પ્રવેશ્યું

દત્ત અને દાતાર હિન્દુ-મુસ્લિમ કોમી એકતાનું પ્રતિક

જૂનાગઢમાં ગુજરાતનું સૌથી ઊંચું શિખર ગુરૂ ગોરક્ષનાથ ગિરનાર પર્વત પર આવેલું છે. જ્યાં પહોંચવા માટે ૯૯૯૯ પગથિયાં ચડવા પડે છે. ગિરનાર પર્વત પર જ અંબાજી તેમજ જૈન સમાજના નેમિનાથ ભગવાનનું દેરાસર પણ આવેલું છે. ૨,૭૭૯ ફૂટની ઉંચાઈએ આવેલ દાતાર ટેકરી ગિરનાર પર્વતના પાંચ મુખ્ય શિખરોમાંથી એક છે. તેમાં જમીયલ શાહ દાતારનું મંદિર આવેલું છે. રક્તપિત્તથી પીડિત લોકો ઉપચારની આશામાં મંદિરની મુલાકાત લે છે. આ પાંચ દિવસોમાં મુસ્લિમ અને હિંદુ બંનેના ઓછામાં ઓછા ૭ લાખ ભક્તો દાતાર મંદિરની મુલાકાત લે છે, જે સાચી ભારતીય બિનસાંપ્રદાયિક સંસ્કૃતિ અને પરંપરાઓનું પ્રતીક છે. ઉર્સની પ્રથમ રાત્રિ દરમિયાન, મંદિરના તમામ આભૂષણો, જે આખા વર્ષ દરમિયાન ગુફાની અંદર રાખવામાં આવે છે, તેને ફક્ત એક રાત માટે ‘દર્શન’ માટે જોડેર પ્રદર્શન માટે બહાર લાવવામાં આવે છે.



દર વર્ષે યોજાતી ગિરનારની પરિક્રમા અને શિવરાત્રીના મેળાનું ખુબ જ ધાર્મિક મહત્વ છે

દર વર્ષે કારતર સુદ અગિયારસ થી કારતક સુદ પુનમ એટલે કે દેવ દિવાળી સુધી પાંચ દિવસ ગિરનારની ૩૬ કિમીની લાંબી પરિક્રમા યાત્રા યોજાય છે. જેમાં લાખો પદયાત્રીઓ પોતાનું પુણ્યનું ભાથું બાંધવા માટે આવે છે. જૂનાગઢમાં શિવરાત્રીના મેળાને મીની કુંભમેળાનો સરકાર દ્વારા દરજ્જો આપવામાં આવ્યો છે. આ મેળામાં મહાશિવરાત્રીના દિવસે નાગા બાવાઓની રવાડી નીકળે છે. જેમાં ઠેર-ઠેરથી નાગાબાવાઓ ઉમટી પડે છે અને પાંચ દિવસ સુધી ધૂણી ધમાવીને બેસે છે.



ઐતિહાસિક તેમજ સાંસ્કૃતિક વારસો ધરાવતું શહેર એટલે જુનાગઢ

જૂનાગઢ શહેર અનેક ઐતિહાસિક તેમજ સાંસ્કૃતિક ધરોહરને સાચવીને બેસેલું શહેર છે. જેમાં અશોકનો શિલાલેખ, બહાદીન કોલેજ, ઉપરકોટનો કિલ્લો, ૧૯ મી સદીનો નવાબોનો વારસો સાચવીને રાખેલું દરબાર હોલ સ્મૃતીયમ, મહોબત મકબરો, સક્કરબાગ જુ, નરસિંહ મહતાનો ચોરો, વિલિન્ડિંગ ડેમ, બૌદ્ધ ગુફા સહીતના અનેક સ્થળો આવેલા છે.

કાર્બોસેલની ખાણોમાં કામ કરતા અનેક મજુરોને ભરખી ગયા બાદ તંત્રને હજુય મોતનો મલાજો નથી

સુરેન્દ્રનગર જીલ્લામાં ફરીથી કાર્બોસેલ ખનનનો કાળોબાર શરુ થયો

ગેરકાયદેસર ખનન સરકારની તિબેરીને તો ઠીક પરંતુ જમીનમા રહેલી ખનીજ સંપતિને મોટુ નુકશાન પહોચાડી રહ્યુ છે

સુરેન્દ્રનગર, તા. ૮ થાન અને મુળી પંથકમાં એકલ દોકલ ખાણો નથી અહિ બંસે તાલુકામા એવી લગભગ હજારો ખાણો હશે જેમાથી દરરોજ લાખો અને કરોડો રૂપિયાનું ખનીજ ચોરી થતુ હશે છતા તંત્ર આ ગેરકાયદેસર પ્રવૃતિ ક્યારેય સર્દતર બંધ કરાવી શક્યુ નથી. જ્યારે કોઈ કાર્બોસેલની ખાણોમા મજુરનુ મોત થાય અથવા તો સામાજિક કાર્યકર ઉચ્ચકક્ષાએ રજુવાત કરીમે ત્યારે માત્ર ગણતરીની કલાકો સુધી ખનન બંધ થયા બાદ ફરીથી શરુ થઈ જાય છે અહિ ખનીજ માફીયા એટલા ચતુર છે કે ખાણ ખનીજ વિભાગ, પોલીસ અધિકારી, મામલતદાર અને પ્રાંત અધિકારીઓ ક્યા જાય છે ? તેની પળેપળની માહિતી સોશીયલ



મિડીયાના માધ્યમથી મેળવે છે. થાન અને મુળી પંથકમાંથી દરરોજ હજારો ટન કાર્બોસેલ તથા સફેદ માટી જેવા ખનીજ ચોરી કરી વહન કરાય ચતુર છે અને થાન તથા મુળી તાલુકામા મોટાભાગના સ્થાનિકોનુ અર્થેતંત્ર આ ગેરકાયદેસર ખનીજ પ્રવૃતિ પર જ ટકેલું હોય તેમ કહેવામાં જરાય

પણ અહિના સ્થાનિકો પાસેથી ભાડા પેટે લઈ ખનન શરુ કરાય છે ખનન બાદ કાર્બોસેલને અન્ય સ્થળ પર ખસેડવા માટે ઉપયોગ થતા ડમ્પર જેવા વાહનોમા કાર્બોસેલને પ્રતિ ટનના હિસાબથી ભરીને મોકલી દેવામાં આવે છે આ તમામ પ્રક્રિયા વચ્ચે કેટલાક મજુરીકામ કરતા મજુરોને પણ કાર્બોસેલની ભયંકર ટેનિક ભથ્થુ આપવામા આવે છે અને ક્યારેક મોત પણ ! જેથી થાન અને મુળી તાલુકાનુ મોટાભાગનુ અર્થેતંત્ર અહિ ગેરકાયદેસર ખનન પર ટકેલું છે. ખાણ ખનીજ વિભાગ કેટલાક સ્થળો પર દરોડા કરે પણ છે પરંતુ અગાઉ જણાવ્યુ તે પ્રમાણે ખનીજ માફીયાઓ પાસે અધિકારીઓની કાર

નંબર સહિતની માહિતી અગાઉથી જ હોવાના લીધે ખનનના સ્થળ પર કઈ મળતુ નથી. જોકે થાન અને મુળી તાલુકામા ચાલતા બેરોકટોક ખનનના વિરોધ્ધમા કેટલાક જાગૃત નાગરીકો દ્વારા તો એવુ પણ જણાવાયુ છે કે કરોડો રૂપિયાના ગેરકાયદેસર ખનનમા માત્ર સ્થાનિકોનુ જ અર્થેતંત્ર નહિ પરંતુ આ વિસ્તારમા લાગુ પડતા પોલીસ સ્ટેશનના સામાન્ય કોન્સ્ટેબલથી લઈને સાંસદ સભાના નેતા સુધીનુ અર્થેતંત્ર આ ગેરકાયદેસર ખનન પર ટકેલુ છે.

દરરોજની જેમ જ પુત્ર ઘરેથી એકટીવા લઇને કોલેજ જવા નીકળ્યો હતો

અંજારના ટીમ્બરના વેપારીના પુત્રનું અપહરણ થયું અપહરણ કરનારે સવા કરોડની ખંડણીની માંગણી કરી

પૂર્વ કચ્છ પોલીસની સ્પેશિયલ ઢાન્ય સહિત વિવિધ ૧૦ ટુકડીઓએ તપાસ હાથ ધરી

અંજાર, તા. ૮ અંજારના મેઘપર બોરીચીમાં આવેલી મંગલમ રેસિડન્સીમાં રહેતો ૧૯ વર્ષનો યશ સંજીવકુમાર તોમર સવારે ૧૦ વાગ્યે નિત્યક્રમ મુજબ એકિટવા લઈ ઘેરથી કોલેજ જવા નીકળ્યો હતો. જે સાંજે ૫ વાગ્યા સુધી પરત આવ્યો નહોતો. જેથી તેની માતાને અજાણ્યા મોબાઈલ નંબરથી ફોન આવ્યો હતો અને ફોન કરનારે પોતે યશનું અપહરણ કર્યું હોવાનું જણાવી છોડાવવા માટે સવા

કરોડ રૂપિયાની ખંડણી માગી હતી. ઘટનાના પગલે યશની માતા મોડી રાત્રે ૧૧ વાગ્યે અંજાર પોલીસ સ્ટેશને દોડી ગઈ હતી. પોલીસે અજાત શખ્સ સામે ગુનો નોંધી તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. યશના પિતા ટિમ્બરના વેપારી અને બ્રોકર છે. બનાવ સમયે તેઓ ધંધાથી દિલ્લી હતા અને પરત આવી ગયા છે. મોડી રાત્રે અપહરણ અને ખંડણીનો બનાવ ધ્યાને આવતા અંજાર PI એસ.ડી. સિસોદિયા તુરંત હરકતમાં આવી ગયા હતા. બનાવ અંગે તત્કાળ

વડા અધિકારીઓનું ધ્યાન દોરવા સાથે તમામ પોલીસ મથકોમાં જાણ કરી દેવાઈ હતી. બનાવને ગંભીરતાથી લઈ SP સાગર બાગમાર અને નાયબ પોલીસ અધીક્ષક મુકેશ ચૌધરીએ LCB, SOG અને આસપાસના પોલીસ મથકના અધિકારીઓ કર્મચારીઓની વિવિધ ૧૦ ટીમ બનાવી ગહન તપાસ શરૂ કરાવી છે. પોલીસ સૂત્રોએ CCTV ચેક કરતા લાપતા યશ છેલ્લે આદિપુર સંતોષી માતાના મંદિર નજીક સ્પોટ થયો હતો.

કામગીરી કરનાર પોલીસ, પાલિકા કર્મચારીઓને પ્રોત્સાહીત કર્યા

ધ્રાંગધ્રામાં આગ લાગવાની ઘટનાનો ચિંતાર જાણવા પુર્વ કેબીનેટ મંત્રીએ મુલાકાત લીધી



ધ્રાંગધ્રા, તા. ૮ ધ્રાંગધ્રા શહેરમા ગત ગુરુવારે બનેલી ઘટના શહેરના વેપારીઓ માટે ગોઝારો ઘટના તરીકે ઉભરાઈ છે. ગુરુવારે સવારે એક બાદ એક કપડાના શોરૂમ અને દુકાનોમા આગ લાગતા આશરે કરોડોનું નુકશાન સામે આવ્યુ છે દિવાળીના તહેવાર સમયે જ આ પ્રકારની ઘટનાને લઈને સમગ્ર પંથકને હચમચાવી દીધા છે ત્યારે રાજ્યના પુર્વ કેબીનેટ મંત્રી આઈ.કે.જાડેજા દ્વારા ધ્રાંગધ્રા

શહેરની મુખ્ય બજારમા જ્યા આગ લાગી હતી તે સ્થળ પર જઈ સમગ્ર ઘટનાનો ચીતાર જાણ્યો હતો. ભાજપ પ્રદેશ આગ દરમિયાન નુકશાન થયેલ દુકાનોના માલિકોને પણ મળી તમામને આશ્વાસન આપ્યુ હતુ જ્યારે આ ભયંકર આગ સામે સતત કલાકો સુધી ઝડપી આગને કાબુમાં લેનાર આર્મી, પાલિકાના કર્મચારીઓ તથા વ્યવસ્થા મેળવનાર પોલીસના જવાનોને પણ મળી સારી કામગીરી બદલ પ્રોત્સાહીત કર્યા હતા.

કોંગ્રેસના નેતાને ભાજપમાં જોડાવાનું આમંત્રણ આપતાં રાજકારણમાં ખળભળાટ

ભાજપમાં જોડાયા તે પૈકી એક પણ નેતાનું નામ જાહેર મંચ પરથી લેવાયુ નથી:ડેર

અમરેલી, તા. ૮ લોકસભાની ચૂંટણી પહેલાં સીઆર પટેલ ગુજરાતભરમાં અલગ અલગ જગ્યાએ કાર્યક્રમો કરી રહ્યાં છે. તાજેતરમાં સોમનાથમાં એક ખાનગી હોસ્પિટલના લોકાર્પણ સમયે પાટીલે કોંગ્રેસના નેતા અમરીશ ડેરને જાહેર મંચ પરથી ભાજપમાં જોડાવાનું આમંત્રણ આપ્યું હતું. જાહેરમાં ભાજપના પ્રદેશ અધ્યક્ષ સીઆર પાટીલે કોંગ્રેસના નેતા અમરીશ ડેરને ભાજપમાં જોડાવાનું આમંત્રણ આપતાં રાજુલાના રાજકારણમાં ખળભળાટ મચી ગયો હતો. પરંતુ પાટીલના આમંત્રણ અંગે કોંગ્રેસના પૂર્વ ધારાસભ્ય અમરીશ ડેરે સ્પષ્ટતા કરી છે. ભાજપ પ્રદેશ અધ્યક્ષ સીઆર પાટીલના અમરીશ ડેરને ભાજપમાં લઈ જવાના નિવેદન અંગે સ્પષ્ટતા આપતા અમરીશ ડેરે જણાવ્યું કે, ભાજપ અધ્યક્ષે જે વાત કરી છે તે વાગણીથી હળવી શૈલીમાં કરાઈ હતી. પાટીલજીએ હળવી શૈલીમાં પત્નીથી ડરવાની વાત પણ કરી હતી. હું લોકોને અપીલ કરુ છું કે પાટીલજીની વાતને હળવી શૈલીમાં

લે. જે લોકો ભુતકાળમાં કોંગ્રેસ છોડી ભાજપમાં જોડાયા તે પૈકી એક પણ નેતાનું નામ જાહેર મંચ પરથી લેવાયુ નથી. અમરીશ ડેરે આગળ કહ્યું કે, ઘરવાપસીની કોઈ વાત નથી. હું કોંગ્રેસમાં જ છું. મને જે જવાબદારી સોંપી છે તે માટે હું કાલે રાજસ્થાન પ્રચાર માટે જઈશ. જાહેર મંચ પરથી પાટીલજીએ કરેલ વાત અંગે કોંગ્રેસ નેતાઓનો અભિપ્રાય લઈ રહ્યો છે. સમય આવે જાહેર મંચ પરથી સ્પષ્ટતા પણ કરીશ. તેમણે મારો આદર સત્કાર કર્યો એ બદલ આભાર છે. જેટલી વાગણી મારા પ્રત્યે દાખવી એટલી વાગણી મારા રાજુલા માટે દાખવે. છેલ્લા ઘણા વર્ષોના પડતર પ્રશ્નોનો નિકાલ લાવે. ઘણા કામ મે મંજૂર કરાવેલા છે જે સત્વરે શરુ કરે. અત્યારે ભાજપના પ્રતિનિધિ છે ભલે અમને જશ મળે પણ રાજુલાના કામ થાય. અમરીશ ડેર ગુજરાત કોંગ્રેસનું એક જાણીતું નામ છે. ગુજરાતના કોંગ્રેસ પક્ષના તેઓ સક્રિય નેતા છે. વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭ની ચૂંટણીમાં તેમનો બહુમતી સાથે રાજુલા બેઠક પર વિજય થયો હતો.

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED						
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. Sd: 0265 - 2325321 Website: www.optimusfinance.in Email: info@optimusfinance.in CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023						
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2513.13	2165.42	2928.30	4678.55	10181.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	801.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	801.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.09	146.57	204.41	271.66	739.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.63	119.37	232.91	227.00	788.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	747.23	747.23	557.23	747.23	747.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2348.77
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10/- each)					
	Basic: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	7.53
	Diluted: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	7.53
Note: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended on
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Turnover (Total Income)	29.60	27.76	11.41	57.37	63.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.35	15.24	(0.60)	31.61	10.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.84	15.24	(0.60)	221.10	10.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	186.76	11.27	0.18	198.04	10.34
(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)						
2. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.						
3. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.						
For Optimus Finance Limited Sd/- Deepak V Raval (Wholtime Director)						
Place : Vadodara Date : 8 th November, 2023						